PAGE

4/007 Fax Server

O:CHRISTOPHER L. FIDELER

USPTOPHILLIPS AVE., SUITE 402

RE 8/20/09

08-27-2009

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103572129

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William S. Harris		08/01/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Scientific, Inc.		
Street Address:	2700 South Center Place		
City:	Sioux Falls		
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA		
Postal Code:	57105		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77620155	HS-OMEGA-3 INDEX	
Serial Number:	77698760	OMEGAQUANT ANALYTICS	
Serial Number:	77619202	OMEGAQUANT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(605)331-6473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

chris@mgplawfirm.com Christopher L. Fideler

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

101 N. Phillips Ave., Suite 402

Address Line 4:

Sioux Falls, SOUTH DAKOTA 57101-1535

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Fideler

Signature:

/Chris Fideler/

Date:

08/20/2009

RECEIVED TIME AUG. 24. 3:26PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0992

USPTO 8/24/2009 4:27:52 PM PAGE 5/007 Fax Server

O:CHRISTOPHER L. FIDELER

USPTOHILLIPS AVE., SUITE 402

Total Attachments: 2

source=Transfer and Assignment of Trademarks (effective 08-01-09)#page1.tif source=Transfer and Assignment of Trademarks (effective 08-01-09)#page2.tif

RECEIVED TIME AUG. 24. 3:26PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0993 'O:CHRISTOPHER L. FIDELER

Fax Server

USPTO-HILLIPS AVE., SUITE 402

TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Effective the 1st day of August 2009, for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, William S. Harris

("Transferor") does hereby transfer, assign, and release all of his right, title, interest and

ownership, including goodwill, in the following trademarks to Harris Scientific, Inc., a

South Dakota corporation ("Transferee"):

(1) HS-Omega-3 Index: Serial Number 77620155; Filed November 22, 2008;

HS-Omega-3 Index

(2) OmegaQuant Analytics: Serial Number 77698760; Filed March 25, 2009; and

(3) OmegaQuant: Serial Number 77619202; Filed November 20, 2008.

OmegaQuant

The Transferee hereunder shall be entitled to all the rights and obligations of the

Transferor. Transferor shall have no further obligation or rights in the trademarks

described herein.

Effective the date and year set forth above.

Harris Scientific, Inc.

by William S. Harris, its President

RECEIVED TIME AUG. 24. 3:26PM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0994

O:CHRISTOPHER L. FIDELER

USPTO>HILLIPS AVE., SUITE 402

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA) : SS COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA)

On this the 19th day of August, 2009, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared William S. Harris, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

NOTARY
SEAL
PUBLIC
My committee

anummung,

Notary Public - State of South Dakota My commission expires: December 8, 2009

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA) : SS COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA)

On this the 19th day of August, 2009, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared William S. Harris, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the President of Harris Scientific, Inc. and acknowledged that he, in his capacity as President of Harris Scientific, Inc., executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness thereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public - State of South Dakota My commission expires: December 6, 2009

MURPHY, GOLDAMMER & PRENDERGAST, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Jeremiah D. Murphy Vance R.C. Goldammer Terry N. Prendergast Matthew S. McCaulley Michael L. Luce

Christopher L. Fideler ' Rochelle R. Cundy Paul V. Goldammer † 101 North Phillips Avenue Wells Fargo Building, Suite 402 Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Post Office Box 1535 Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57101-1535 Of Counsel:

James E. McMahon

* ALSO LICENSED IN FLORIDA † ALSO LICENSED IN MINNESOTA

chris@mgplawfirm.com Telephone: 605-331-2975 Facsimile: 605-331-6473

August 24, 2009

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Correction of Assignment Cover Sheet; Document Id No. 900141420 Our File No. 12177.002

To Whom It May Concern:

As requested, please find enclosed for recording, the corrected Cover Sheet (and Transfer and Assignment of Trademarks) showing the state of incorporation for Harris Scientific, Inc.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please feel free to contact me directly with any additional questions, comments, and/or concerns.

Sincerely,

MURPHY, GOLDAMMER & FRENDERGAST, L.L.P.

Christopher L. Fideler

CLF/jmg Enclosures

cc: Client (via email only w/enc.)

RECORDED: 08/20/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0996